



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002321
Date 22 May 2018

Adult Social Care Block Contracts

Request:

I am writing to make an open government request for information as provided for under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please find provide information in relation the following;

1. Total number of long stay residential care beds for Older People (aged 65+) block contracted for 2017/18 as at 31st March 2018 =
2. Total number of long stay residential care beds for Older People (aged 65+) block contracted for 2017/18 that were unoccupied as at 31st March 2018 =
3. Total number of long stay nursing care beds for Older People (aged 65+) block contracted for 2017/18 as at 31st March 2018 =
4. Total number of long stay residential care beds for Older People (aged 65+) block contracted for 2017/18 that were unoccupied as at 31st March 2018 =

In response to your request, we can confirm that we don't commission block contracts for nursing/residential as we spot purchase long stay residential care beds for Older People (aged 65+).